SIXTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS SIXTH AMENDEIENT TO gROFESSl NAL SERVICES AGREEMENT (“Sixth
Amendment”) is made this j22 day of _Ne/{emAbey | 2021, between the City of Lake Worth
Beach, Florida, a municipal corporation (*City"), arld Ben Few & Company, Inc., a corporation authorized
to do business in the State of Florida (“Consultant’).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City has utilized Consultant's risk management services since 2011, when
Consuitant was selected through a competitive selection process; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into a new Professional Services Agreement for
Comprehensive Risk Management Services (the “Agreement”) on September 30, 2015, which expanded
the services provided by Consultant, and that Agreement was extended by First Amendment from
September 30, 2016 to September 30, 2017, by Second Amendment from September 30, 2017 to
September 30, 2018, by Third Amendment from September 30, 2018 to September 30, 2019, by Fourth
Amendment from September 30, 2019 to September 30, 2020, and by Fifth Amendment from September
30, 2020 to September 30, 2021 (“Amendments”); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term to
September 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the remainder of the Agreement and relevant Amendments, including the current
compensation of $48,000 per year, will remain in full force and effect.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, the
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, the City and Consultant agree as follows:

SECTION 1: INCORPORATION OF RECITALS. The foregoing Recitals are incorporated into this Sixth
Amendment as true and correct statements.

SECTION 2: AMENDMENTS TO AGREEMENT AND SIXTH AMENDMENT.

a. The Term of the Agreement which was extended by the Amendments is further extended by this
Sixth Amendment to September 30, 2022, unless earlier terminated as set forth in the
Agreement.

b. The total compensation to be paid to Consultant shall not exceed forty-eight thousand dollars
($48,000) for the additional year of service, said payment to be made at a rate of $4,000 per
month.

SECTION 3: ENTIRETY OF AGREEMENT. The City and the Consultant agree that the Agreement, the
Amendments and this Sixth Amendment set forth the entire agreement between the parties, and that

there Ne promises-er-inderstand other than those stated herein. None of the provisions, terms

and gpnditions'cdatémmed in the Aghdsment, the Amendments, or this Sixth Amendment may be added to,

modi d"gtgﬁegrsgdéd”'&mh%megﬂt , except by written instrument executed by the parties hereto.
000 s, HRET e AR

A gt T ’-"‘l.'.""_-':l
W fﬁmgf@éma- X for the provisions of the Agreement specifically modified by the
Amendments and this Sixth Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have made and executed this Sixth Amendment on
the day and year first above written.

CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH, FLORIDA

By:
Betty Resch, Mayor
ATTEST: Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:
Melissa Coyne, City Clerk Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney

/phr

Approved for financial sufficiency:

Bruce T. Miller, Financial Services Dir.

BEN FE COMPANY, INC
[Corporate Seal]

By: L
Ben Few, Iil, CEO
STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF A ) =
The @regm instrument was acknowledged before me this Xy ~— day of mb¢a2021,
«*f,_) , as EL) of Ben Few & Company, Inc., a corporation

authonzed to do business in the State of Florida, and who is personally known to me or who has
produced the following (Jv WL 1(Cense as identification.
Notary Pyfblic

___I e % Ld L/ i MY COMMISSION # GG 915541
Print Narife: "Lisa Ellia EXPIRES: January 20, 2024

My commission expires:___1[.20 .34
1)




